2012 FEE SCHEDULE
EUREKA CHARTER TOWNSHIP

Approved 1-9-12

FEES - MEETINGS AND HEARINGS
Zoning Board of Appeals petition $225.00

Planning Commission:
Special Hearing, Petition to amend Zoning Ordinance, Master Plan,
Joint Development Plan, Plat, Planned Unit Development, Site

Condominiums, Special Land Use, Site Plan Condominiums $820.00
Plan Review by Zoning Administrator (per hour zoning) $30.00
Hall Rental Fee for Eureka Township residents with a security deposit of

$250.00 which will be refunded if all guidelines are followed $75.00
Hall Rental Fee for non residents with a deposit of $250.00 which will

be refunded if all guidelines are followed $150.00
Application only for Land divisions and lot line adjustments flat fee $60.00
For each parcel created $30.00

FEES - DOCUMENTS

Ordinance Book (complete set) $30.00
Ordinance Book (zoning only) $20.00
Master Plan/Regional Plan $10.00
Voter registration list $5.00

Cemetery lot - Resident (per burial space) $100.00
Cemetery lot - Non-resident (per burial space) $200.00
Copy machine copies and FAX copies ( per page 0.30) (Minimum) $5.00
Research for FOIA requests minimum and per first hour $10.00

(Plus $2.25 per every 15 minutes after first hour)

Recording of Minutes (under FOIA) (Minimum) $10.00
(Plus $2.25 per every 15 minutes after first hour, plus cost of tapes.

not to exceed $50.00)
LICENSES
Junk yard (annual) $100.00
Used car lot (annual) $100.00

License to conduct outdoor assembly $200.00



PERMITS

Seasonal Sales, Sign, Swimming pool, Fireworks, and Zoning
Additional charge for construction begun or work performed prior to
obtaining a Zoning Permit, effective May 1, 2011

Private Road

License to sell beer, wine, or other spirits

WAGES

Election inspectors (hourly)

Election chairperson (hourly)

Township Secretary (hourly)

Clerical (hourly)

Library Board member per meeting

Zoning Board of Appeals (per diem) chair & secretary
Zoning Board of Appeals (per diem)

Board of Review (per session)

Township Regular Board Meeting (Trustees per diem)
Township Board - Special meetings (Trustees per diem)
Planning Commission Chair and Secretary (per meeting)
Planning Commission (Other members per meeting)
Mileage (per mile)

Committee Meetings

FINES

Non-sufficient maximum check fee
Ordinance Violations
Construction or work begun prior to obtaining a permit

$30.00

$200.00
$60.00
$520.00

$10.00
$11.00
$10.25
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$25.00
$ 50.00
$140.00
$110.00
$120.00
$100.00

IRS index

0.00

$25.00

Varies from $100.00-$500.00

200.00



